

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No.309 of 2015

MD Atabur Rahaman

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K H. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

17.12.2019

It is stated at Bar that pleadings are complete and
accordingly, list the matter on 14.01.2020.

JUDGE

A.Surjit