

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 309 of 2015

Md. Atabur Rahaman.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

6.2.2020

At the joint request of the learned counsels appearing for the parties, list the matter on 20/2/2020 (Thursday) for disposal in the category of admission.

JUDGE

Victoria