

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)/309/2015

MD ATABURRAHAMAN

.... PETITIONER/S

- VERSUS –
STATE OF MANIPUR AND 2 ORS

.... RESPONDENT/S

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

26.08.2021

Heard Mr. Juno Rehman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. H. Samarjit, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that pleadings are complete and the matter can be listed for final hearing.

Both the counsel appearing for the parties submitted that physical hearing will be required and accordingly, they pray for listing this matter after physical hearing resumes.

As prayed for, list this case again on 15.11.2021.

JUDGE

Ab. Surjit