

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 309 of 2015

Md. Atabur Rahaman

.... Petitioner/s

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

01.12.2021

Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA appearing for the respondents.

It is submitted at the bar that hearing of this case through video conferencing will be very difficult and physical hearing will be required.

In view of the above and as prayed for by the counsel for the parties, list this case again on 01.02.2022 for physical hearing.

JUDGE

Sapana