

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.309 of 2015

MD Atabur Rahaman

...Petitioner

- Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

15.05.2024.

[1] At the request of Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on 28.05.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom