

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 309 of 2015

Md. Atabur Rahaman

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

15.10.2024

[1] Mr. L. Anand, learned senior advocate and General Secretary of High Court Bar Association, Manipur on behalf of the members of Bar submits that due to total shutdown called by some organizations almost all the members of the Bar would not be able to appear before this Court today and accordingly prays for taking up all the matters including the motions on other days.

[2] List this case on 07.11.2024.

[3] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring