

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 309 of 2015

MD. Atabur Rahaman

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

15.07.2025

As prayed for by Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appearing
for the petitioner, list this case again on 28.07.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana